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Q6 What was the online learning experience like?

Answered: 1,051  Skipped: 261

RESPONSES

It was very similar to my other courses | have taken online. Laid back and not too stressful
It was very similar to my other courses | have taken online. Laid back and not too stressful
A painful process

| liked it this is how i learn best!

| love learning online because | can go at my own pace and take my time.

It was alright at times, but online learning was not for me, and my father who teaches this stuff
was the major help rather than the lessons as sometimes | did not understand.

Difficult from my first time doing this

Difficult from my first time doing this

Difficult from my first time doing this

fine

it was hard at first and then i started getting it more

It was very independent and | could chose how much effort | put into it at different times if |
was more busy or not. It was also very reading based which was good for me, but may be
harder for other.

it was hard at first and then i started getting it more
it was very good being able to work at my own pace and what not
It was different but i got through it

It was really great. The teacher answered pretty quick and the lessons were very easy to
understand.

It was really great. The teacher answered pretty quick and the lessons were very easy to
understand.

ok
fun

it was like being able to work at your own pace and not having people hanging over you yelling
and telling you what to do

it was like you had the freedom you would never get in school, because you could really do
your work whenever as long as you got it done and it if you needed help there was always
someone there

hard

different but | got used to it after a while

it was hard at first and then i started getting it more
ok

Decent enough, the order in which you learn some things was a bit strange compared to in-
school language courses.

great
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DATE

12/28/2021 11:55 PM
12/28/2021 11:53 PM
12/28/2021 8:45 AM
12/22/2021 9:13 AM
12/21/2021 12:08 PM
12/20/2021 7:06 PM

12/20/2021 5:13 PM
12/20/2021 3:32 PM
12/20/2021 3:23 PM
12/16/2021 1:10 PM
12/14/2021 9:54 AM
12/13/2021 1:28 PM

12/8/2021 12:44 PM
12/6/2021 12:59 PM
12/6/2021 12:47 PM
11/25/2021 1:58 PM

11/25/2021 1:57 PM

11/18/2021 12:12 PM
11/17/2021 12:17 PM
11/12/2021 11:40 AM

11/3/2021 3:23 PM

11/1/2021 6:50 PM
10/30/2021 5:31 PM
10/21/2021 12:10 PM
10/12/2021 10:46 AM
9/24/2021 1:12 PM

9/18/2021 11:16 PM
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Decent, although as | said | had to do a bit more research than intended due to the provided
resources being missing in some instances.
It wasn't the worst but kinda difficult with out a teacher to be there in person with.
It was nice to do from home at my own pace
Very difficult.
Okay
Stressful
It was nice since | could take the learning at my own pace.

Better that my previous one (this is not including COVID online classes, my previous
experience had numerous outage problems, bad organization, and a variety of other problems)

it was ok

I much prefer in person, but | think its a great opportunity especially in our current world
situation

This was GREAT!!

This was GREAT!!

ok

Not as bad as | thought it would be.
perfect.

perfect.

This was GREAT!

It was very simple and easy.

it was okay

Okay | wouldn't do it again

ofa

it was ok it wasn't great to be honest | don't think | learned very much that | didn't already know

It was fine, the go at your own pace was really nice because if you wanted to finish soon you
just do a lot at a time.

It was good, | liked it.

| enjoyed my online course.

It was a very positive experience.

Wonderful

It was great, didn't have a single problem.

Interesting

It was educational, interesting, and productive

| typically enjoy face to face interactions more, but my online experience was excellent.

Online learning is very different from in person learning, but | think that once you get into a
groove with a schedule, you can complete it just like any other course.

good but stressful
It was good but very stressful

it wasn't all that bad

2/32

9/13/2021 2:16 PM

9/3/2021 8:35 PM
8/30/2021 9:19 PM
8/24/2021 12:04 PM
8/23/2021 12:11 PM
8/21/2021 1:19 PM
8/19/2021 11:48 PM
8/17/2021 12:53 AM

8/15/2021 4:10 PM
8/12/2021 12:20 PM

8/3/2021 10:23 AM
8/3/2021 10:22 AM
8/3/2021 9:52 AM
8/3/2021 9:23 AM
7/29/2021 8:25 PM
7/29/2021 8:25 PM
7/29/2021 11:03 AM
7/28/2021 9:35 AM
7/27/2021 5:24 PM
7/27/2021 8:23 AM
7/27/2021 8:21 AM
7/26/2021 8:50 AM
7/26/2021 8:50 AM

7/24/2021 3:21 PM
7/20/2021 6:30 PM
7/20/2021 11:54 AM
7/1/2021 10:54 AM
6/30/2021 4:06 PM
6/24/2021 4:32 PM
6/24/2021 10:43 AM
6/23/2021 11:14 PM
6/22/2021 12:48 AM

6/21/2021 11:52 AM
6/21/2021 11:47 AM
6/21/2021 9:40 AM
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fun and weird at the same time

It was average at best

The learning experience really was fun and allowed for me to learn self-disipline.
It was fun at some points when | learned exciting new things but got repetitive.
alittle hard

it was enjoyable.

Acceptable

fun and weird at the same time

Okay

The experience was difficult as | found it hard to maintain a pace by myself.

it was okay

good

It was smooth and | could pace myself.

Very different from regular school.

It was nice that it was asynchronous.

Tricky and Hard

Tricky and Hard

It was easy once | got going.

I loved it, it was great being able to fit extra classes into my schedule.

it was really intresting and fun

It was very different and very new, but, it felt like taking a college course and it gave me a
great idea on what to expect

It was ggod and helpful especially since I'm fully remote
good

i don't like it.

awesome,amazing,very informational

Definitely opened my eyes to the world of teaching myself
Horrible

Stressful

Great

Not bad Not great

Very difficult

pretty good

| enjoyed working at my own pace, the tutorial videos

I think the online experience was good and beneficial. | like that | was able to work on my own
and at my own pace.

Tricky and Hard
It was overall decent.

It was good, due to a lot of remote learning this year | have become accustomed to online
learning.
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6/21/2021 9:29 AM
6/20/2021 11:35 PM
6/18/2021 4:08 PM
6/18/2021 3:51 PM
6/18/2021 2:37 PM
6/18/2021 2:19 PM
6/17/2021 2:51 PM
6/17/2021 9:21 AM
6/16/2021 11:21 PM
6/16/2021 10:14 PM
6/16/2021 1:06 PM
6/16/2021 12:34 PM
6/16/2021 12:17 PM
6/16/2021 11:59 AM
6/16/2021 11:16 AM
6/16/2021 9:44 AM
6/16/2021 9:17 AM
6/16/2021 9:14 AM
6/15/2021 11:11 PM
6/15/2021 10:38 PM
6/15/2021 8:07 PM

6/15/2021 6:34 PM
6/15/2021 4:47 PM
6/15/2021 2:42 PM
6/15/2021 1:49 PM
6/15/2021 1:42 PM
6/15/2021 11:01 AM
6/15/2021 8:49 AM
6/15/2021 1:00 AM
6/14/2021 10:22 PM
6/14/2021 7:39 PM
6/14/2021 7:32 PM
6/14/2021 4:47 PM
6/14/2021 12:12 PM

6/14/2021 10:41 AM
6/14/2021 9:28 AM
6/13/2021 9:41 PM
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100 It was good, | enjoyed it 6/13/2021 12:31 PM
101 It was not my favorite and | found it difficult at times 6/11/2021 8:34 AM
102 | liked it - | was able to pace myself and easily get my work done 6/10/2021 7:41 PM
103 | thought it was really fun. | liked being able to work at my own pace. 6/10/2021 7:00 PM
104 It was not stressful at all and was easy to learn from AccelerateU! 6/10/2021 3:40 PM
105 good 6/10/2021 9:13 AM
106 Great! I'm grateful | got to take it because it allowed me to take AP Statistics and Music 6/9/2021 9:59 PM
Theory while still fulfilling my science credit!
107 fun 6/9/2021 2:27 PM
108 very crazy 6/9/2021 1:08 PM
109 Not great because | like hands and pen and paper a lot more than computer work. 6/9/2021 9:52 AM
110 | enjoyed it overall, as it offered me an opportunity | did not have at my school before. For that, = 6/9/2021 9:05 AM
thank you.
111 difficult 6/9/2021 8:43 AM
112 It was enjoyable and something new 6/8/2021 6:03 PM
113 The experience was fairly good, although as | said, the course could have had more specific 6/8/2021 1:20 PM
material in the lessons.
114 It was fun to take a course entirely online 6/8/2021 8:01 AM
115 Very supportive and positive 6/8/2021 7:46 AM
116 great i did nothing for half the year then did all my work in a day without having to talk to any 6/7/2021 10:53 PM
annoying people or sit in a class
117 It was a lot better than last semester. 6/7/2021 5:20 PM
118 It was a little difficult and | think | bit off more than | could chew. If | had more properly 6/7/2021 10:04 AM
sectioned off my time, | think | would have performed better.
119 Okay overall. 6/6/2021 10:24 PM
120 great experience for college 6/4/2021 1:03 PM
121 good 6/3/2021 10:17 AM
122 Tedious 6/2/2021 7:31 PM
123 it was very fun and it was a good challenge. 6/2/2021 8:51 AM
124 The online experience was adequate not fantastic nor bad some of the assigments seemed 6/2/2021 8:48 AM
like busy work such as the ones were you had to make a board game or your own planets as
they took a very long time to complete.
125 Very good 6/1/2021 3:17 PM
126 | thought it was good, | liked that | got to move ahead and go back and skip over assignments. 5/31/2021 8:13 PM
127 Very different, | wasn't used to having to learn on my own, but | quickly made the adaptation. 5/31/2021 8:06 PM
128 While | still would have prefered to take this course in person, the experience of learning fully 5/31/2021 4:38 PM
online was interesting to say the least. In a year full of unprecedented experiences for all of us,
| feel digital learning has been one that was both challenging and enjoyable; though | still do
hope that | will not have to learn digitally for an entire year again.
129 ok 5/31/2021 12:30 PM
130 good. It is better than the classroom. | can move at my pace. 5/31/2021 12:29 PM
131 ok 5/31/2021 11:59 AM
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A struggle. Personally, | do much better in in-person learning, but overall an ok experience.
A struggle. Personally, | do much better in in-person learning, but overall an ok experience.
Hard

it was very difficult

it has been easy and fun.

Stressful but good work

Boring

Very difficult, but pretty okay | think.

It was good

I liked it

it was fun and challenging and i like that

Very supportive and positive

It was good. Assignments were graded fast and teachers were helpful.

The content was really nice to go through, and the teacher was fairly easy to reach. Everyone

was very kind and helpful when | asked for an extension because | struggle with school in
general.

Definitely not as good as in person learning is for me, but | definitely enjoyed the freedom in
completing assignments (even if that meant very little pressure to complete assignments in a
paced out manner, but that is truly more on me).

great
Great wush there were more videos
It was different. Very different from in-person learning.

I much prefer in person, but | think its a great opportunity especially in our current world
situation

| could work when | wanted, but | didn't have the teacher physically teaching me.
It was good i liked it.

Being there in person

Engaging, self governed, free

What | imagine a college course would be like

| mostly liked it. The writing assignments were harder because we were getting graded on it
when | wasn't really exposed to the format because of shutdown.

not bad, was able to work from home and from school

Good

Good

challenging

challenging

challenging

challenging

It was good

| had a really difficult time with this course and | didn't like it.

| thought this was easy and | enjoyed doing it.
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5/30/2021 2:32 PM
5/30/2021 2:31 PM
5/30/2021 1:29 PM
5/30/2021 1:17 PM
5/28/2021 4:22 PM
5/26/2021 7:23 PM
5/25/2021 2:52 PM
5/24/2021 4:55 PM
5/24/2021 11:23 AM
5/24/2021 10:47 AM
5/24/2021 9:15 AM
5/23/2021 10:23 PM
5/23/2021 4:00 PM
5/21/2021 10:32 PM

5/21/2021 9:55 AM

5/21/2021 1:03 AM
5/21/2021 1:02 AM
5/20/2021 11:29 PM
5/20/2021 9:47 PM

5/20/2021 6:23 PM
5/19/2021 9:44 AM
5/17/2021 8:12 AM
5/13/2021 9:41 PM
5/13/2021 8:19 PM
5/13/2021 11:06 AM

5/12/2021 9:32 PM
5/10/2021 10:27 AM
5/9/2021 9:47 PM
5/9/2021 9:26 PM
5/9/2021 9:25 PM
5/9/2021 9:22 PM
5/9/2021 9:21 PM
5/7/2021 12:57 PM
5/7/2021 12:23 PM
5/7/2021 11:23 AM
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| feel online learning creates an extra barrier in our learning but we were able to overcome it.

Very different. It is harder to receive help on things as there is not that in-person time with your
professor. However, emailing your professor is made easy by the course so that makes up for
it.

It was new for me but | liked it.

It was hard to learn material on my own.
Fun and challenging, but different

It was new for me. | liked it but I liked it.

It was difficult. The only way | was able to get the work done was to spend a sickening amount
of time on assignments only to get a middle grade without any explanation on how to improve.

Pretty easy

ok

it was easy

Very self paced but monitored at the same time
ok

Excellent!

very difficult

It was well structured, easy to navigate, and my teacher was very responsive if | had a
question.

at first | followed easier, but grew more difficult to follow course & material.
frustrating
frustrating

It was well structured, easy to navigate, and my teacher was very responsive if | had a
guestion.

It was really interesting to learn about something | had never really learned about.
It was different, it felt like | could control my pace and success.

I was a lot of fun and the activities allowed me to be creative.

It was nice, | liked being able to go at my own pace.

Not that goof

My mind was going nuts, in a good way. It made me think of lots of gaming and ideas of
games that should be made.

It was very interesting
It was good i liked it.

Fairly good, although | have already learned a good amount of the material in an in-person
health class when my health permitted it, so I'm a bit biased.

it was ok
ok
interesting
Good

fun

Very different from in person pe.
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5/6/2021 12:52 PM
5/4/2021 1:48 PM

5/3/2021 12:46 PM
5/2/2021 3:09 PM
4/30/2021 8:05 PM
4/30/2021 12:24 PM
4/29/2021 6:18 PM

4/29/2021 1:00 PM
4/29/2021 9:58 AM
4/23/2021 9:11 AM
4/22/2021 8:37 AM
4/20/2021 2:40 PM
4/15/2021 8:14 PM
4/14/2021 10:24 AM
4/11/2021 3:56 PM

4/7/2021 10:33 PM
4/4/2021 9:14 PM
4/4/2021 9:10 PM
4/4/2021 8:11 PM

3/29/2021 2:58 PM
3/25/2021 2:49 PM
3/23/2021 12:07 PM
3/21/2021 9:51 PM
3/21/2021 11:33 AM
3/20/2021 5:17 PM

3/11/2021 11:52 AM
3/10/2021 11:26 AM
3/5/2021 2:12 PM

3/3/2021 10:42 PM
3/3/2021 11:48 AM
3/2/2021 1:49 PM
3/1/2021 8:16 PM
3/1/2021 12:40 PM
2/28/2021 10:23 PM
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good

it was ok

It was difficult.

Interesting to say the least
fun and independent

The online learning experience was different than virtual classes. | had to teach myself using
the materials my teacher provided, which can get hard depending on how difficult the lesson is.

Challenging but not impossible, and interesting.

| definitely did not enjoy it. There isn't much rigidity and | don't like the format too much. The
bright side was | could get the work done in my own time.

It was pleasant

It was extremely frustrating.

ok

It was ok.

Good. It was better with a group of people working together on assignments
simple, and convenient

| liked it, but | was busy a lot. School and online learning was quite hard.

Pretty good, and | can tell that | did learn a bit of the material, | just wish there were more
review components to better help with memory retention.

Decent

It was very different from other websites (teams, office 360)

it was a good experience

Great, overall Accelerate U interface is great.

tough

It was what i expected it was kind of hard in parts but got easier.
very simple and effective

Not bad/ not my favorite

Very nice. | gained new habits and skills that will help me later in life.
Very nice. | gained new habits and skills that will help me later in life.

My online learning experience was great. | felt confident with learning the layout of the online
course quickly although this was my first online class. The features of the website were
comprehensive and easy to understand. The content of the class was diverse and extensive
and the hands-on activities allowed me to learn effectively.

It was fine.

I'd say it was enjoyable when | got to create but alright when | had to do the reading.
Okay overall.

It was nice, | could do assignments at my own pace.

My online learning experience was great. | felt confident with learning the layout of the online
course quickly although this was my first online class. The features of the website were
comprehensive and easy to understand. The content of the class was diverse and extensive
and the hands-on activities allowed me to learn effectively.

it was informative and pretty enjoyable
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2/28/2021 9:49 PM
2/24/2021 8:57 PM
2/24/2021 10:13 AM
2/22/2021 4:27 PM
2/22/2021 7:52 AM
2/22/2021 7:43 AM

2/17/2021 5:05 PM
2/16/2021 12:57 PM

2/15/2021 2:03 PM
2/15/2021 1:08 PM
2/14/2021 3:49 PM
2/14/2021 3:30 PM
2/13/2021 8:46 PM
2/12/2021 4:36 PM
2/12/2021 2:05 PM
2/11/2021 1:19 PM

2/10/2021 5:02 PM
2/9/2021 2:28 PM
2/9/2021 9:22 AM
2/8/2021 11:34 PM
2/5/2021 8:50 PM
2/5/2021 3:53 PM
2/5/2021 8:02 AM
2/3/2021 8:49 PM
2/3/2021 1:21 PM
2/3/2021 1:19 PM
2/3/2021 12:04 PM

2/2/2021 10:58 PM
2/2/2021 8:10 PM
2/2/2021 7:21 PM
2/2/2021 5:24 PM
2/2/2021 4:27 PM

2/2/2021 8:48 AM
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It was good

It was interesting. | definitely have a harder time learning online than in person, but in the age
of the pandemic it's something that I've gotten used to.

My online experience was very good. | had a good amount of communication when needed and

| learned a lot.

stressfull

stressfull

It was new and difficult personally

It was new and difficult personally

good

It was fun to take a course entirely online

It was fine overall.

Good

it was okay other than the fact that it was a little hard to follow

| liked it, | would like to see if | can take more classes online for more credit, and if they will
show up on my transcript.

It was nice, | have always been able to learn well on my own so this was right up my alley
Interesting.
it was like an online experience, | got numb to doing online stuff since COVID started.

Since i have been fully remote for my schooling this year, | have grown used to online
schooling.

it was really intresting and fun

| did have a difficult time maintaining good time management which caused me to fall behind,
but it was always easy to get caught back up!

It was interesting
| think the online experience was good, | had no difficulties getting everything done.

It was very different and very new, but, it felt like taking a college course and it gave me a
great idea on what to expect

good easy

Very different, | wasn't used to having to learn on my own, but | quickly made the adaptation.
| didn't like it but it was | guess okay

It was very fun!

Very different, | wasn't used to having to learn on my own, but | quickly made the adaptation.
It was very different to what I'm used to.

Couldn't get a lot of help

It was good

the online learning experience is just ok

It was alright

Good. i dont really like the online learning.

Very supportive and positive

My online learning experience went well. | liked how | could have my own schedule, but | also
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2/1/2021 11:00 PM
2/1/2021 6:21 PM

2/1/2021 5:29 PM

2/1/2021 4:05 PM
2/1/2021 4:03 PM
2/1/2021 3:42 PM
2/1/2021 3:41 PM
2/1/2021 9:32 AM
2/1/2021 8:31 AM
1/31/2021 11:29 PM
1/31/2021 11:14 PM
1/31/2021 7:53 PM
1/31/2021 7:23 PM

1/31/2021 4:24 PM
1/31/2021 4:03 PM
1/31/2021 2:56 PM
1/31/2021 2:04 PM

1/31/2021 12:58 PM
1/30/2021 12:24 PM

1/29/2021 11:45 PM
1/29/2021 8:12 PM
1/29/2021 2:46 PM

1/29/2021 1:45 PM
1/29/2021 1:35 PM
1/29/2021 1:02 PM
1/29/2021 12:06 PM
1/29/2021 12:03 PM
1/29/2021 9:48 AM
1/29/2021 8:50 AM
1/28/2021 2:06 PM
1/28/2021 11:41 AM
1/28/2021 10:00 AM
1/28/2021 9:10 AM
1/28/2021 8:19 AM
1/27/2021 3:14 PM
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learned a lot from the readings and all the adults | could contact were very helpful.

It was interesting

i liked how you can turn in the work whenever without suffering from late reduction grade
| don't like it

For me, it was extremely frustrating

Very good

It was not stressful at all and was easy to learn from AccelerateU!

Quite good, and the teacher was both helpful and kind when | needed assistance with the
course.

It was ok.

It's mobile, you can do it anywhere!

It was easy and smooth.

| liked it because | could take the course at my own pace.

My online learning experience was great. It was better than my in person learning experience.
It was better because there weren't any distractions.

online learning can be hard to stay on track, but the course was good

Pretty alright, it was a set up as a credit recovery course, so | don't have much to say here.
It was new for me. | liked it but | would rather a book in front of me. That's just me though.
It was good

Since Covid-19 | am used to online learning so it wasn't much different

it was fun and challenging and i like that

| could go at my own pace and | liked that there were target dates that can help guide me
through the lesson.

Good

It was enjoyable and something new

Learning about the history of these games and consoles were fun

The teachers and the lessons were good

it was a good experience

It was challenging however, the site provided all the necessary elements to be successful.

| was really happy with it. My teacher checked in regularly to help with any questions | had.
Fairly good, with the exeption of a few technology hiccups and the problems outlined above.

The learning online experience was great and | loved it. | had no stresses and | did everything
that needed to be done.

| felt less stressed about getting my work done

| could go at my own pace and | liked that there were target dates that can help guide me
through the lesson.

It was almost like a race, very fast but you get smooth at the end.

It was often times frustrating. | did not feel like | was doing well but | received perfect grades
and very little feedback on what | did.

Difficult as | tend to get distracted easily

| found it good. Learning online is an easy way to keep track of all your assignments and know
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1/27/2021 2:05 PM
1/27/2021 12:41 PM
1/27/2021 12:30 PM
1/27/2021 12:12 PM
1/27/2021 11:14 AM
1/26/2021 4:49 PM
1/26/2021 2:18 PM

1/26/2021 8:49 AM
1/25/2021 6:47 PM
1/25/2021 12:35 PM
1/25/2021 9:32 AM
1/25/2021 9:23 AM
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when you can be ahead or behind.
very difficult

All | can really say is that it was a new experience, | do not really have any prior experience to
compare it to.

All | can really say is that it was a new experience, | do not really have any prior experience to
compare it to.

Enjoyable
It was an enjoyable experience and easy to understand what | had to do

I much prefer in person, but | think its a great opportunity especially in our current world
situation

It was difficult to manage my time since this is my first online course
not bad, was able to work from home and from school

It took a hit to get used to having essay-based assignments more frequently than | was used
to in previous English classes, but after that, it was a good course.

Very educational and time management was needed
It was very helpful and fun.

it was easy

it was easy

This was my first online learning experience so | wasn't sure what to expect. Personally, | feel
like online courses are not suitable for me because | struggle to learn in a course like this
however | understand it is 100% the student's job to keep up and complete the work.

It was very cool. | am glad | decided to take this online course because it was very helpful and
informative.

It was lonely, it wasn't anything like school. | didn't enjoy it all that much to be honest. | have
had no regrets so far, it was the only way | could take a computer science class and | love
learning this. But if | had literally any other option | felt any confidence in | wouldn't be doing
this right now

| mostly liked it. The writing assignments were harder because we were getting graded on it
when | wasn't really exposed to the format because of shutdown.

Difficult at times but overall pleasant.
The online experience was simple but time consuming

| personally am not fond of online learning. The course can be boring at some times without
interaction with other students or the teacher and nothing seems to stick with me for long
periods; though both are just personal issues | have with being unable to take the course in
person and will work around or attempt to fix myself.

| personally am not fond of online learning. The course can be boring at some times without
interaction with other students or the teacher and nothing seems to stick with me for long
periods; though both are just personal issues | have with being unable to take the course in
person and will work around or attempt to fix myself.

It was really hard for me because | can not teach myself material very well.
Good

awful

It was okay

It was new for me, but it is pretty easy to catch on to

It was fun, independent, and different than anything else I've done for school. | had a lot of
study halls this year so it was nice to do something else than watch youtube or just talk with
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my friends, especially this year with distancing.

| didn't like this online learning experience because | didn't have anyone to go to for help on
most questions.

Challenging without a teacher instructing the class

I mostly liked it. The writing assignments were harder because we were getting graded on it
when | wasn't really exposed to the format because of shutdown.

It was interesting but | liked it.
| liked how online learning gave me flexibility though | would still prefer in-person learning.

it was good i liked that i can go at my own pace i just dont really understand government that
much:)

fine
i didnt like it
| was very good and | enjoyed it. | went at my own pace.

| though it was fun because this topic interests me. | really liked being able to work at my own
pace because | like to work ahead.

very acceptable

it was alright i have a bit of a challenge from learning online

ok

ok

i didnt like it

Poor, i kept forgetting to do lessons and the website was confusing to navigate
It was very good | personally liked it better than normal school classes.

Good

Great

ok

Easier to do than | expected, the grading stuff is a big plus cause you get to see yourself on
the way in each specific grade

it was alright

i didnt like it

it was relaxing do on my time at my pace
fine

fine

Helpful, people got back to me very quickly.
Enjoyable

It was enjoyable.

It was nice to be able to learn at your own pace and have freedom on when you can work on
your course.

It was great!
Not good. When | work online I'm not very motivated

For me, it taught me how to pace myself. This whole summer | had to learn how to take my
time into getting some of the things correct and to get good grades | couldn't rush through the
course. Therefore, | had to take my time.

11/32

1/5/2021 8:25 PM

1/5/2021 7:34 PM
1/5/2021 5:28 PM

1/5/2021 4:47 PM
1/5/2021 3:48 PM
1/5/2021 2:33 PM

1/5/2021 11:56 AM
1/5/2021 9:39 AM
1/1/2021 1:42 PM
12/29/2020 10:01 PM

12/23/2020 12:07 PM
12/23/2020 12:48 AM
12/22/2020 1:57 PM
12/21/2020 2:11 PM
12/21/2020 9:53 AM
12/18/2020 10:05 AM
11/18/2020 5:29 PM
11/17/2020 8:36 AM
11/13/2020 9:28 AM
11/12/2020 1:48 PM
10/9/2020 8:33 AM

10/6/2020 2:52 PM
10/1/2020 9:51 AM
9/28/2020 11:00 AM
9/23/2020 9:40 AM
9/23/2020 9:39 AM
9/16/2020 1:57 PM
9/10/2020 11:31 AM
9/8/2020 11:42 AM
9/7/2020 11:50 AM

9/3/2020 4:08 PM
8/29/2020 3:14 AM
8/28/2020 6:55 AM



363
364
365
366
367
368
369
370
371
372

373
374

375
376
377
378
379
380
381
382
383
384
385
386
387
388

389
390
391
392
393
394
395
396
397
398

AccelerateU Student Survey, 2015-16

good

poor

It was okay.

| enjoyed it

It was fine.

It was fine.

Simple, very well suited style of learning for me, personally.
it was very simple and straight forward

pretty easy and straightforward

Not so good, the lessons always felt like they left an important bit out, although the teacher

was rather helpful and helped me with any issues | brought to her.

Different

Quite good overall, and | have to appreciate that the course instructor gave helpful feedback

and advice, and helped out when there were any issues or | was stuck.
alright

alright

terrible too many distractions

The teacher was very understanding with getting things in.

it was amazing

ok

Interesting

Good

engaging and not stressful, | enjoyed learning

Stressful

very time consuming

Very different from a classroom and requires a lot of self drive to complete
Pretty good, no hitches really

It wasn't too bad. There wasn't too much stress, and maneuvering the technology was
acceptable

It was odd that | was able to do everything at my own pace

It was challenging at times, but | got through it!

I liked it

The online learning experience was challenging, as online math is difficult
It was difficult at times

It was simple and easy to do

It was simple and easy to do

It was intresting, a little slow at times but overall ok.

It was fun and interesting!

Very stable and easy to navigate!
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| enjoyed taking courses online until it wasn't an option for the rest of my classes

Good

good

Liberating

It was pretty nice the only thing | didn't like was not being able to write down my vocabulary

It was harder and more stressful than normal school, and without a teacher | can't do as well
as | would like to.

Good, but not as good as it would be in person

It was very good

Pretty good just had to sit down and do it, very simple

it was difficult | couldnt navigate through anything and so with my peers
It was challenging, but very rewarding

It was hard some days but im now way confident than i ever have been before that i am self
sufficient and self motivated

Completing sections was very rewarding but the procrastination led to an overwhelming sense
of dread.

Definitely a learning curve to get used to math online.

Definitely a learning curve to get used to math online.

Great even though | don't like it very much

It was fun, at some points complicated but i overall enjoyed the experience.

ok

Pretty decent, even if at points there wasn't much instruction to go with the audio exerpts.
Very educational and not too difficult

It was definitely difficult not having a physical teacher trying to teach the curriculum in front of
me. Most of the online work is about applying yourself because since no one is forcing you,
you have to take initiative.

It was overall a bit tedious and a little tricky to understand what | was supposed to do, as the
rubrics were more telling as far as how | was supposed to answer than any of the lessons or
instructions were.

It was what | thought it would be

The activites were frusturating but the readings, quizzes and questions all provided me with a
great learning experience.

very good with an awesome teacher
confusing, slow, tideous, gratifying
good

It was definitely challenging, but overall | feel like | came away with a pretty good
understanding of the course materials.

| enjoed being able to work on my class at ant time, at any speed, etc.

pretty okay. i'm not one for online learning so it was a big change but i adapted and finished the
class!

it was interesting

It was good, and helpful.
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It was a stress-free easy learning experience that | enjoyed
For the most part, pretty good.

It was fine

| hate online learning

It was alright, but | had to rely rather largely on external websites for information about
concepts for labs and assignments.

challenging; required extra resources to gain a more complete understanding
challenging; required extra resources to gain a more complete understanding
ok

(V)

| retained a lot of information from this online learning course,

Challenging but provided personal growth

Something | have never encountered

Something | have never encountered

It was defently different, but overall not that hard. During the school year | would mainly just
work on my ASL at school so it didnt really change much about my day.

Something | have never encountered

Something | have never encountered

good. It is better than the classroom. | can move at my pace.

it was good

Something | have never encountered

Something | have never encountered

Good harder than | expected but rewarding

Difficult compared to sitting in a classroom but rewarding.

Something | have never encountered

Something | have never encountered

horrible

Good, as i could do things at my own pace

ok

It was good because i could do it whenever i wanted

It was definitley different than my normal classes but it was a good experience.
ok

faster than normal classwork

Good, it was my first time using a online course and it is new and different.
The online experience was very relaxed compared to regular high school courses.
It was hard to understand some concepts just by reading text

It was not too strenuous as | was able to fit the course in my schedule with ease since | was
able to complete the lessons on my own time and at my own pace.

Very easy and simple. | love working at my own pace.

It was hectic at times... | liked having my own space and not feeling pressure by a piano
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teacher sitting right next to me. | felt free to make mistakes while | was practicing. Mrs. Maine
gave great feedback. Overall it was pretty fun.
boring and tedious

This style of learning is one that I've never experienced before. I've never taken an online
class but I'm definitely considering taking another one next year. | think the key thing that
helps taking online classes is to be self driven and motivated. At times | would fall behind the
"scheduled due date" of some assignments but I'd always catch up. Sometimes it's hard
taking one online class with the rest being "normal" classes but | think | adapted to it pretty
well. With this whole virus pandemic, it works out perfect for me because | already know what
it's like to take an online course. Overall it was a great new learning experience that | will
continue to take next school year!

Good, but less than what | had expected.
it was great i especially liked working at my own pace and holding myself accountable
It was.. different.

| like online better because i can do it on my own without teachers hovering over me
pressuring me

Stressful at times, but good for experience

It was very nice.

The teacher was very understanding with getting things in.

it was fustrateing but rewarding when i got it done

learning how to handle money

| had a hard time being motivated to do all of the work.

| enjoyed it better then a in class experience

| really liked it. I've never taken a online course this in debt. | actually learned a lot.
frusterating, it's the most difficult course | have ever been in.
procrastination

hard

it is good

| didn't like the online leaning experience. | wanted the class to be over with because it didn't
necessarily relate to what | wanted to do as a career. The class didn't interest me after a while,
it just felt like another hassle.

I think the course was good and so was the instructor, but I'm not sure online learning is a
good fit for me.

accessible
it was amazing
I did not like it and would not want to try it again

My online learning experience was a good journey. Although in the beginning it was very rocky
with not gettiing textbooks in a timely manner and commuter issues. Through the course, |
really feel that | could have done a lot better. In the beginning of November into January |
struggling with health conditions connected to my Kidney issues, and | wasn't able to work as
efficiently as | wish | could have. But | really wish that | could have felt more opened to my
teacher to explain why | wasn't turning assignments on time and why | was behind. But in the
long run | look forward to taking more courses on AccelerateU.

Good, it was my first time using a online course and it is new and different.
It was very nice.

It was very difficult and frustrating.
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Different
Pretty good, it was an interesting first time making my way through time management
Acceptable

Upsetting it kept on getting me mad and i was falling behind in other things to try to get this
done

Upsetting it kept on getting me mad and i was falling behind in other things to try to get this
done

Very stable and easy to navigate!

ok

It was very good

bad

It was pretty nice the only thing | didn't like was not being able to write down my vocabulary
stressful but manageable

Very good and informative.

Exciting

Good! A lot of the assignments were pretty fun to do, even in the time-pressured capacity | did
them in.

good except the pain
It was fine

stressful but helpful
bad

It was a lot different from the traditional classroom and difficult not having a teacher right there
that can show you how to do things if you need help.

It was a lot different from the traditional classroom and difficult not having a teacher right there
that can show you how to do things if you need help.

It was a lot different from the traditional classroom and difficult not having a teacher right there
that can show you how to do things if you need help.

not for me

It was absolutely amazing. I've learned so much from taking this class and the course | took
was very fascinating.

It was absolutely amazing. I've learned so much from taking this class and the course | took
was very fascinating.

good

It was different than actually learning from a teacher. Sometimes it was hard to understand
concepts, but overall it was good.

Frustrating and not fun

good. It is better than the classroom. | can move at my pace.

good

It was alright unless | needed help. It kind of simulated an online course for college
you can go at your own pase

The online learning expirience was pretty good, and the teacher's comments and assistance
were both very helpful and pleasant, and the lessons themselves were pretty good, although |
would like to see a bit more review of past concepts and some more relevant assignments.
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It was very intuitive, | liked how you could interact with the notes.
Very good, I'm satisfied

just like a normal class but through a screen

it was easy

it was different and difficult to keep my self up with it

| enjoyed it as it was something new and different

it was okay

love it

Very different from what | have been used to, but in a good way!

its nice to be able to work at your own pace but hard because there is no teacher right there to
answer questions. it can be hard to communicate through emails

It was nice considering it was my first online course | ever took
meh

Really bad, | didn't learn anything till the review when | wrote out all the questions and quized
myself.

it wasn't that bad i just had to find time

i love working at my own pace

boring

boring

It was new and a nice change to being forced to constant time constraints.
difficult

It was a stress-free easy learning experience that | enjoyed

It was slow but it was a period where | was not stressed.

It was good for the most part, with just some lackluster lessons and assignments that were
disprapotionatly more complex than the lessons that went with them.

good

It was not my favorite but it was acceptable.

Very teadeous

it was fine, its difficult at first too manage your time.
fast and simple

Good and flexible

it was good i mean i had a hard time remembering how to sign it but i can understand when
people sign it

Made me push myself

i mean fun

Great, It allowed for me to learn at my own pace

It was like a normal online class but a foreign language.

It was okay. | feel like it made me procrastinate more than usual.
medium

horrorable
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Completing sections was very rewarding but the procrastination led to an overwhelming sense

of dread.
It is always nice to work at your own pace and | got a lot better at managing my time

It was different than what I'm used to but | like being more independent and in control of my
own learning.

A fun way to learn something new

| personally really liked it in pretty much every way, except for missing out on having a teacher

physically there to help.

great

Not good because | don't learn well online or on computers
It was a stress-free easy learning experience that | enjoyed
interesting

it was a really good experience i was just not used to not having a teacher teaching me the
materials.

the classroom
it was alright
looking at the diagrams.

It was a more productive learnig experience then than lisaning to a lecture and not getting
anthing done.

it was really good and my senior year | would like to take another one

Hard difficult, don’t understand anything, need help from a teacher

It was very good and | would do it again.

It was what | thought it would be

Very different from a classroom and requires a lot of self drive to complete

Very good, slow at first but once | got into a rhythm it was easy enough to keep up
It was kind of boring with all of the reading, but other than that it was ok

Easy to navigate, making the course easier to manage.

it was a good experience

okay

It was hard some days but im now way confident than i ever have been before that i am self
sufficient and self motivated

It was hard some days but im now way confident than i ever have been before that i am self
sufficient and self motivated

It was enjoyable and | have a good experience learning physics.

It was fairly decent, with only small software issues that | suspect may have been partially
caused my the limitations of a school-provided computer and funky internet.

it was very new
it was different, but i liked that | could work at my own pace

Very laid back, there are no other students in my semester to participate in discussion with
though.

Stressful for me because | already had a full schedule and had to complete my art portfolio
and visit and apply to colleges at the same time. |
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Stressful for me because | already had a full schedule and had to complete my art portfolio

and visit and apply to colleges at the same time.

it was good because i learned alot but it was very difficult at times
Good

very cool.

interesting

| was easy going and | could do it on my own time

The learning experience was enjoyable

Pleasant

It was some what confusing in the beginning

It was some what confusing in the beginning

it was easy to use and pretty enjoyable

Overall it was OK, it wasn't the worst thing ever, but | don’t really wanna ever be enroller in

another one of these courses again.

Boring

awesome

it was ok

It was an improvement to traditional public schooling.
Better than being in a room all day.

torture

It was an improvement to traditional public schooling.
boring

well i like it better than school but it sucks when you have bad WiFi
It was very good

awesome

iit was ok

well i like it better than school but it sucks when you have bad WiFi
Easy and straightfoward.

Difficult at times

fun

it was great

annoying

difficult

it was okay not for me though

| was able to work at my own pace outside of school, while getting a necessary course
completed.

| always enjoy leaning online
It was great, you can learn a lot on different things
Fun

| liked being able to work at my own pace as opposed to school, where | work at my
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classmates' and my teacher's pace.

It was confusing, especially with all the errors, but | managed to pull through.
Designing the car, 5/10

it was like learning in a small classroom at a slow rate

it was cool i was able to listen to music while working

different

| always enjoy leaning online

subpar to a normal school class

Very good.

| liked being able to work at my own pace as opposed to school, where | work at my
classmates' and my teacher's pace.

i didnt like it

it was kinda weird because of the lack of an instructor but it's alright

| love learning online. I'm able to work at my own pace and it's easier on my body compared to

when | take a class at school.

It was amazing to learn in a different kind of environment and style

it was fast and easier than with a normal class

Good, nothing wrong with the course, this type of learning just doesn't suit me
different, learning on your own is difficult.

It was different but | liked it.

it was enjoyable

not the best

It was difficult because it required a lot of self managing but overall a decent experience.
| was different than | expected but | still enjoyed it.

It was convenient yet hard to manage.

i did not like it at all

Amazing

| overall liked it

| overall liked it

Fun and interesting

It was different than in the classroom. You had to take initiative to do the work yourself, but |
liked the convenience on being able to work on it when | was available.

Terrible. | have never experienced anything worse.

Good

It was online, and | learn a bit from it, not exactly exiting, but I'd certainly hope it wouldn't be.

Very stressful
Boring and annoying.
| didn't learn anything.
Still new to it

We did not learn very much all we did was a lot of work
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Very nice to be able to do my work when | was free, instead of having due dates and getting
points off for being late like in school.

it was really good i learned a lot!
Intriguing, | loved the teacher feedback
It was fun.

It was okay.

| am not partial to online classes so | didn't really enjoy the class but | think it is a great
experience to have and it really helps to navigate schedules.

It was good I'm learning more than | did in school.

long stressful a burden but definitely helpful if you wanted it to help you.
It was okay.

Interesting

Fine

poor.

It was different but good

pretty exiting

It was a nice change to traditional learning

Very perfect begin my first time doing it.

Very good, | was able to take the class within the span of a few months which allowed me to
graduate.

it was pretty easy

Good.

Very enjoyable

it was pretty easy

It was a good experience | could learn well by reading my self not listening to someone else.
not that bad

It was generally good overall, but | felt that computer science was extremely labor intensive
and was great for covering course material, but not AP test practice material.

This course was easier than other. Online classes are nice for basic information, but | would
want human interaction instead.

| like to learn at my own pace and teach myself

Frustrating but easy to get the hang of

it was different something ive never experienced.

Self education

it was ok, but confusing at times

Adequate.

For this class, the online learning experience was adequate.

It was so helpful to be able to work at my own pace and to not worry about deadlines.
It was good | liked it because it's different from my other actual school classes

It was overall good.
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| liked it a lot! Online learning with accelerateu was overall a great experience.
Slow and hard

Easy and fun

It was a struggle but | made it through

Yes it was ok though

Harder then a class, but a good experience over all
Long and very extensive

It was very laid back and | could go at my own pace.
Awesome

It was great this was my very first online course.

To be honest, it was very boring to me

felt like i learned more online rather than in a class

fun

| got to work at my own pace and get to learn everything by myself, it was very easy.
good

it was like learning a language online

disgusting and exhausting

Good, but it was easy to procrastinate.

very similar to other online classes i have taken.

pretty good i liked it

It was nice because you could move at your own pace.
I liked it. | could go at my own pace.

| enjoy it. | can do it at my own pace and it's very helpful for me. It's a fast easy way to
complete classes.

it was okay but | expected more

It was easy

| forgot.

unit by unit

| really liked my online courses experience, and the knowledge | gained from these courses.
good

| loved learning online because | got to go at my own pace and | did really well.

amazing

ok

| loved learning online because | got to go at my own pace and | did really well.

It was very nice to be able to work at my own pace. Yet, when | needed help or had questions
they were answered relatively fast.

Good, and easy to understand, no confusion
It was fine

It was good, | learned a lot and furthered my education on the topic.
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To me, it served as an experience into what online course taking is like. It was a very decent
course, however if given a choice, | would not take another course through Accelerate U. |
don't believe this system of learning best suits me.

it was enjoyable but could be slow sometimes.

| made little to no interactions with teachers because asking for help from somebody online
isn't any better than googling. Nothing beats having a teacher in person to help you out.

It was mixed, the essay assignments were good but the lessons left me feeling unprepared for
the exams

New, Different, Interesting

| think it was very helpful and eye opening.

It was good, but challenging

i overall liked it

It was a great experience to get before going to college
it was good

dfshiaodihguifudhjiofpdijhvjsasdifojhgaui

It accomplished its purpose.

| really enjoyed the course as AP Psychology is one of the easier APs in my opinion, and it is
easy to self study.

i loved it

It was great. | would do it again for a subject that I'm interested in.

It was enjoyable and challenging without being too difficult

| was different than | expected but | still enjoyed it.

It was ok

| loved learning online because | got to go at my own pace and | did really well.

Different than learning in the classroom, it was more self motivated and it was what you made
of it. | enjoyed it and was very interested in the course | was taking. | was glad that my
teacher always responded to my emails answering any questions which was very helpful.

It was nice on how | can do it at any location.

good

It was very good overall! | liked how | could go at my own pace.
Not great. A classroom is much better

It was not bad, but it wasn't for me

It was great, | got to learn something at my own pace and | could log on whenever and
wherever.

| really enjoyed this online class

It was okay and didn't stress me out
It taught me time management
Stressful and tedious.

| love learning online

| was forced to stay in this class and | did not retain any information, | also am far from
prepared for the NYS regents test.

Worse than face-to-face teaching. Rather similar to self-teaching, though more restrictive and
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rather repetitive.
It was pretty bad
terrible

| felt stressed and unprepared, also was unhappy that we were forced to remain in an
inefficient program against our will.

Stressful and unprepared.

| did not learn much at all this semester. | need someone to teach me.

It was very fun and a nice change of pace compared to sitting in a classroom for 40 minutes. |

was able to do my work on my own time and it is a lot more flexible with time management
which i appreciate

| did not like that there was no teacher to help us.
| did not learn very much, it was just work

great overall

Very well organized

It allowed me to be a nice bridge to harder programming from taking Computer Science
Principles in school.

It was fairly good, there were always people there to help along the way.

Over time, | realized that this course was not as bad as | first thought. There were still several
bumps in the road which made the learning process much slower than it normally would be.
However, if everything is properly organized and communication is maintained, then this
course could be fine alternative to traditional education.

Difficult at first but then okay.

It was definitely a lot better than going to school.

it was good

It was acceptable

crappy

The flexible dates and seeing the correct answers after activities and tests was helpful.
Very different from what | am used to.

It was different because this is the first online course I've ever taken

It was not my favorite due to no one on one connection

It was easier for me to teach myself, so it was good all and all, with a few hiccups
Enjoyable due to it being more flexible than actual school

it was a bumpy experience

I've taken online classes in the pass and this was a really good | learned a ton about myself
sometimes i would struggle then i would get the hang of it

Interesting and new

it was very different than i expected. I'm not one to take online classes

good

It was mainly reading and writing.

time management was hard

It was enjoyable and challenging without being too difficult
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Very hard.

It was nice to move at my own pace.

It was a bit challenging without a teacher explaining the material

basicallly school but with computers

It was different than a regular classroom, | like being able to learn at my own pace.
Learning without class or classmates

| loved learning online because | got to go at my own pace and | did really well.

it was a great experence

Adequate

The online learning experience was quite stressful for me at times because it was a lot of work
to do in a short amount of time.

good

It was nice to be ahead

A tutorial to 3D projects.

different

Stressful at points but worth it

Very excellent, | actually feel like | learned something.
It was fruitful

It was good

It was a bit challenging without a teacher explaining the material
Overall very good

It made me feel like | was teaching myself in a way.

It made me feel like | was teaching myself in a way.

Very sporadic, sometimes | take long breaks at learning and at other times | do 3 to 5 lessons
a day.

It was ok.

great!

It was as good and I'm glad | was able to do this.
Good, but it was easy to procrastinate.
basicallly school but with computers

it was very interesting

slows

good

Bad

It was a new and interesting experience.
bad

Horrible

complicated

too quick for unit 1
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terrible

it was alright

Good it was was at a good pace
good

ight

it was ok

It is very boring

Boring

i want a real teacher back

Just reading

different from college level and very appropriate for high schoolers

It was good, | liked how the lessons were set up with cultural information along with vocabulary

and grammar.
The online part was ok but the class was not good

it was simple and easy to understand

It was different because it is more independent, and you need to find the information yourself

through the text rather than directly from the teacher.
Good

good

Boring and easy

strange compared to normal classes

It was a very different system compared to actual school classes, but it succeeds greatly due

to the easy to use interface and informational videos and lessons.
good
It was decent. | liked it overall, it was acceptable and at my own pace learning.

It was strange in that | have never taken an online course like this before, but I liked the
freedom in taking it at my own pace and whenever | felt able.

It was very fun, | can't wait to take more classes!
It was very fun, | can't wait to take more classes!
Strange, but | got used to it quickly

good

It was very adaptable to my schedule.

Really helpful, without my online courses | wouldn't be on the path that | am today. | am so
thankful | was able to be apart of this. The teachers were so accommodating and flexible
which is why | feel like | was as successful as | was.

it was different from anything i have done
boring and stressful

| dislike it

Depends on the course

ok

It could have been worses

26/ 32

10/23/2018 12:47 PM
10/23/2018 11:20 AM
10/23/2018 10:50 AM
10/23/2018 10:16 AM
10/22/2018 11:01 AM
10/22/2018 10:57 AM
10/22/2018 10:53 AM
10/22/2018 10:44 AM
10/22/2018 10:24 AM
10/22/2018 10:18 AM
10/17/2018 9:20 AM
10/2/2018 4:58 PM

10/1/2018 10:59 AM
10/1/2018 10:49 AM
10/1/2018 7:39 AM

9/27/2018 1:52 PM
9/27/2018 1:37 PM
9/25/2018 11:35 AM
9/23/2018 10:27 PM
8/10/2018 11:28 AM

8/3/2018 6:56 PM
7/31/2018 12:30 PM
7/20/2018 10:52 AM

7/11/2018 2:29 AM
7/7/2018 4:01 AM

6/25/2018 9:03 PM
6/25/2018 9:51 AM
6/21/2018 1:04 AM
6/20/2018 4:56 PM

6/20/2018 10:58 AM
6/19/2018 4:17 PM
6/19/2018 10:36 AM
6/19/2018 8:42 AM
6/18/2018 10:59 AM
6/17/2018 1:03 PM



878
879
880

881
882
883
884

885

886
887
888
889
890
891
892
893
894
895
896
897
898
899
900

901
902
903
904
905
906
907
908
909
910
911
912
913

AccelerateU Student Survey, 2015-16

its was different than i expected
How detailed and flexible it was

| enjoyed it because it allowed me to take a course that | was required to take without having
to try and fit it into my schedule.

Different
wonderful
Easy and | actually learned things

It wasn't as stressful as some of my other classes. | liked that it was based on managing your
time and could be adjusted to many schedules.

Great experience because | still felt like i had 1 on 1 connection through the class with the
professor

It was fine.

It was a new way for me to learn about how some college classes are going to be.
good

Very smooth, easy to communicate and independent which | liked very much.
Quick, fast, and to the point

Most of the information was easy to understand

Id perfer learning in the classroom.

this was a very good experience for me to learn new things that | never learned before
fun

i will never do it again

6/10 would not recommend

it wasn't bad wasn't to time consuming and work load honestly was perfect.
Amazing

Excellent

the online course was tough at first got more fun and interesting the more i progressed and got
through the course

Excellent

Likeable

Interesting

Drug abuse

acceptable

easy

easy, helped me understand more pros and cons in the natural things in life
It was an okay experience.

good

| really enjoyed it.

Not bad

Very different. You have to make yourself do the work which isnt as easy as it sounds

good
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6/17/2018 11:07 AM
6/16/2018 1:02 AM
6/15/2018 10:53 AM

6/14/2018 4:54 PM
6/12/2018 8:21 AM
6/11/2018 11:18 AM
6/11/2018 7:44 AM

6/8/2018 2:03 PM

6/8/2018 8:37 AM
6/8/2018 8:09 AM
6/7/2018 10:24 AM
6/7/2018 8:29 AM
6/6/2018 11:44 PM
6/6/2018 1:10 PM
6/6/2018 10:03 AM
6/6/2018 9:44 AM
6/6/2018 8:16 AM
6/4/2018 12:55 PM
6/2/2018 9:21 PM
5/30/2018 1:26 PM
5/29/2018 8:53 AM
5/23/2018 9:53 PM
5/22/2018 9:44 AM

5/21/2018 8:05 PM
5/21/2018 1:09 PM
5/17/2018 1:54 PM
5/15/2018 11:01 AM
5/10/2018 10:45 AM
5/9/2018 1:42 PM
5/8/2018 12:27 PM
5/3/2018 11:38 AM
5/3/2018 9:47 AM
5/2/2018 8:24 AM
5/1/2018 11:03 AM
4/28/2018 7:06 PM
4/28/2018 5:14 PM
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It was alright.

it was hard sometimes to manage my time

fine

boring

It was nice to be able to take a course that | needed to take in school.

| enjoyed the online learning experience, especially the freedom that comes with it, but |
missed interacting with my teacher in real life. | found it was harder to ask questions virtually
and to find a time to receive extra help, but overall, | enjoyed the experience.

Less informative than an actual corse would be.
awful
a lot of reading

It was good, it taught me time managemnet, responsibilty, and more. It was tricky to manage
my time in the beginning, but by the end of the course | was able to have a consistent work
shcedule that | followed.

Can go at your own pace

It took longer than it should have
Less stressful

good

hard

Easy to get behind.

Very positive

Very good and effective

It good

Good and easy to set your own pace.
boring

hard

different

| enjoy learning online. This is the 4 course I've taken online in high school and it has taught
me a lot and will be the reason | can graduate on time. If | hadn't took on so much and paced
myself, the course would have been less stressful.

It was very intersesting. It was weird not being able to speak with my teacher in real life when |
had a question, but it showed me the importance of communication and dedication.

very good, easy to reach out to teachers
| liked my health class a lot more.

It was okay

it sucks

It was okay.

It was good, | learnt a lot.

It wasn't as stressful as some of my other classes. | liked that it was based on managing your
time and could be adjusted to many schedules.

Interesting
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4/23/2018 12:16 PM
3/23/2018 6:11 PM
3/20/2018 11:00 AM
3/12/2018 1:10 PM
3/8/2018 1:46 PM
2/21/2018 8:34 PM

2/18/2018 7:53 PM
2/16/2018 7:40 PM
2/16/2018 3:06 PM
2/16/2018 8:44 AM

2/15/2018 9:39 PM
2/15/2018 9:59 AM
2/14/2018 11:16 AM
2/13/2018 12:25 PM
2/13/2018 10:23 AM
2/12/2018 4:49 PM
2/12/2018 2:09 PM
2/12/2018 1:39 PM
2/12/2018 9:45 AM
2/11/2018 10:34 PM
2/8/2018 12:59 PM
2/7/2018 9:49 PM
2/7/2018 2:04 PM
2/5/2018 3:57 PM

2/5/2018 3:55 PM

2/4/2018 12:23 PM
2/4/2018 10:38 AM
2/1/2018 11:55 AM
2/1/2018 8:28 AM

2/1/2018 1:19 AM

1/31/2018 7:36 PM
1/31/2018 8:15 AM

1/30/2018 8:19 PM
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Very good. Really helps you learn how to work independently.

It was alright, but | dislike the lack of visual content.

I've done it before back in 6th grade so | guess | could say it was familiar to me.
Ok

It was very different and challenging

Stressful

Simple. Read the chapter, answer the questions.

i liked the learning experience

interesting

pretty bad

Very difficult

| did enjoy it overall because unlike a classroom, | could go at my own pace.
This online experience was boring and | did not look forward to working on the course.
less stressful and overwelming

For the most part, good. There is a great responsibility that comes with taking an online
course, so it's important to prepare for that. It's definitely a change from traditional classes,
especially physical education, but it has many benefits.

It was very new and exciting

It was okay, | don't feel like I've learned very much, it's mostly just memorizing things;.
| thought the experience was okay. | do miss the teacher-student relationship.

it was a learning experience that i injoy

It was like having a professor that you could email all the time

Not very beneficial

It was stressful but fun

It was nice to go at the pace | like and it was very relaxed, | never felt like | had to rush to get
an assignment done.

it was okay

good

good

online experience

It was okay

very fun

very fun and educational

It was a fun experience that was new and different.

Interesting - | have never taken an online course

The online learning experience was a lot easier and much less stressful then | thought it'd be.

I loved it. | liked that | could do it on my own time and that there was a lot of information in
front of me that | could study. It was a very informative course.

| actually learned a lot, but lacked the motivation to keep going a lot of the time.

It worked about 1-2 hours a night on this course. | worked very hard on the multiple
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1/30/2018 3:55 PM
1/30/2018 10:45 AM
1/30/2018 10:35 AM
1/29/2018 2:31 PM
1/29/2018 2:30 PM
1/29/2018 2:23 PM
1/29/2018 1:22 PM
1/29/2018 11:12 AM
1/29/2018 11:05 AM
1/29/2018 10:25 AM
1/29/2018 10:02 AM
1/29/2018 12:11 AM
1/28/2018 4:10 PM
1/28/2018 1:22 PM
1/27/2018 4:09 PM

1/26/2018 1:03 PM
1/26/2018 10:50 AM
1/26/2018 10:37 AM
1/26/2018 10:28 AM
1/25/2018 3:55 PM
1/25/2018 2:42 PM
1/25/2018 11:02 AM
1/25/2018 8:24 AM

1/24/2018 7:05 PM
1/24/2018 4:55 PM
1/24/2018 4:50 PM
1/24/2018 12:09 PM
1/24/2018 12:09 PM
1/24/2018 12:01 PM
1/24/2018 10:11 AM
1/24/2018 8:29 AM
1/23/2018 7:47 PM
1/23/2018 2:56 PM
1/23/2018 2:33 PM

1/23/2018 1:17 PM
1/23/2018 11:11 AM
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assignments per night

My learning experience was very independent, minus test corrections from Mr. P to figure out

what | did wrong on tests and quizzes.
| learned a lot and received adequate help when | needed it.
Pleasing

The online learning experience was very independent and has taught me to manage my own
time effectivley

it was very helpful i leared thing i didnt know about and more about things i knew about
good

just taking a class online

| would say it was very successful

It was overall a good experience.

it was pretty easy and didnt take much time

| rather have a classroom environment

It was different, but in a good way.

it was nice

It was very different then what | am used to doing in high school.
Difficult to stick to schedule

Interesting new experience- hopefully it will help me prepare for college in some way. It was
challenging to adjust to an online course but | have improved on time management and will
continue to do so with this course.

It was easy and gave an experience

It was more difficult to teach myself, but | already knew a decent amount of the content
It was different but definitely good in some ways, and also bad in some ways.

very beneficial

it was different and helps me know that a online calss is not for me for college

| could go at my own pace so | was able to really understand the course

Overall very positive. | think | learned a lot more comfortably here than | could have in a
classroom, because | was able to move at my own pace.

Doing a unit or two about every other week

It was mostly helpful but sometimes frustrating

| learned English 11 again

It was very easy

| like working at my own pace

Pretty good.

Very good.

Very good, everything was swift and spread out well.

it was very private which i like and i would take another one.
Informative and simple

It was good. | wouldn't mind taking another one if | need to.
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1/22/2018 10:54 PM

1/22/2018 10:20 PM
1/22/2018 7:27 PM
1/21/2018 7:59 PM

1/19/2018 11:16 AM
1/19/2018 10:42 AM
1/19/2018 9:43 AM
1/19/2018 9:37 AM
1/18/2018 9:34 PM
1/18/2018 12:54 PM
1/18/2018 10:57 AM
1/18/2018 9:55 AM
1/18/2018 9:40 AM
1/18/2018 9:11 AM
1/17/2018 11:52 PM
1/17/2018 10:17 PM

1/17/2018 1:37 PM
1/17/2018 1:05 PM
1/17/2018 9:08 AM
1/16/2018 1:17 PM
1/16/2018 1:00 PM
1/16/2018 10:27 AM
1/15/2018 1:47 PM

1/15/2018 1:18 PM
1/14/2018 3:17 PM
1/14/2018 1:07 PM
1/13/2018 1:12 PM
1/12/2018 8:01 PM
1/12/2018 12:10 PM
1/11/2018 8:09 AM
1/11/2018 3:32 AM
1/3/2018 9:44 AM
1/1/2018 10:16 PM
12/21/2017 11:27 AM
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lousy

It forces you to be independent and self-sufficient, which | found freeing. It's nice to adhere to
my own schedule of studying, rather than the main one set out for you in a school setting.
However, glitches and the difficulty with technology was frustrating, especially when you are

creating your own schedule. It was very good practice, having the ability to learn the course on

your own, however!
long
long
Fine.

| really enjoyed the notes videos, and it went way better than | expected it to. It was definitely
helpful to learn by listening and watching the videos rather than just reading pages of notes

Decent and a lot of note taking

terrible

good

It was better than real PE, but still not very enjoyable.

It was interesting. | ended up enjoying the writing and the project.
very long.....

It felt more like another homework assignment every night than a whole extra class to do at
home.

It felt more like another homework assignment every night than a whole extra class to do at
home.

| have taken another course and i that i can move through the course at my own pace
Good

mind opening

Very good. Seamless and intuitive.

Good

Long and frustrating

It was nice to work on my own schedule and when time permits.
It was nice as | could work at my own pace.

it was a good experiences

Okay

Positive

it was amazing

Interesting

Interesting

i like learning online, i am able to work at my own pace
Excellent

the were great for the most part

portable and accessible

It was a good education but could be more user friendly

It was better than going to school.
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12/19/2017 10:20 AM
12/11/2017 9:45 AM

12/6/2017 11:25 AM
12/6/2017 11:23 AM
12/6/2017 11:22 AM
12/6/2017 9:17 AM

12/4/2017 9:43 AM
12/1/2017 10:31 AM
12/1/2017 10:06 AM
11/29/2017 9:55 AM
11/28/2017 1:25 PM
11/24/2017 10:43 PM
11/18/2017 12:27 PM

11/18/2017 12:19 PM

11/18/2017 8:01 AM
11/17/2017 7:55 PM
11/17/2017 1:13 PM
11/16/2017 5:41 PM
11/15/2017 8:08 PM
11/14/2017 1:29 PM
11/5/2017 10:28 PM
11/1/2017 9:13 AM
10/30/2017 10:10 AM
10/26/2017 5:28 PM
9/20/2017 9:16 AM
9/14/2017 11:54 AM
9/12/2017 8:13 AM
9/4/2017 11:33 AM
8/28/2017 4:15 PM
8/24/2017 6:39 PM
8/24/2017 4:09 PM
8/19/2017 2:19 AM
8/2/2017 11:05 AM
7/28/2017 3:50 PM
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1051 It was better than going to school. 7/28/2017 11:38 AM
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